

GGSIPU NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS) CELL

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078 Ph. No.011-25302703, Email Id: nsscell@ipu.ac.in



F. No. GGSIPU/NSSCELL/2020/<u>348</u> Dated: 19th June, 2020

NOTICE

The NSS Unit-B of GGSIPU National Service Scheme Cell, GSSIPU New Delhi is conducting an Online Awareness Quiz Competition on the topic "COVID-19". The objective of the quiz is to spread awareness among the NSS Volunteers and the society about Coronavirus. It is a small step by NSS Cell of GGSIP University through which trying to enhance the innovative and effective activities to be presented by the volunteers during the Covid-19 pandemic, to motivate the volunteers and society.

IMPORTANT GUIDELINES

- **Duration of the quiz is 08 minutes in total to answer the questions and submission.**
- Single entry is allowed only.
- ❖ Winners will be announced on our <u>facebook</u> and <u>insta</u> handle.
- ***** "E-Certificate" for the participants who scored 75% and above.
- ❖ Do not press back button OR refresh the page before submission.

Last Date to Participate

25th June, 2020

Result Announcement

27th June, 2020

We cordially invite to register and be a part of the Quiz. Please feel free to share the invite among your peer, social and professional groups.

REGISTRATION LINK

(Link given below will active from 20th June, 2020 to 25th June, 2020)

https://timify.me/form/2A9LrcKIebIExJmI

No registration fee for the same.

Dr. Anuradha Jha

Asstt. Professor, USLLS Program Officer,(Unit-B) GGSIPU NSS Cell Dr. S. Neeleshwar

Asstt. Professor, USBAS
Asstt. Prog. Coordinator-I
GGSIPU NSS Cell

Prof. B.V. Ramana Reddy

Professor, USIC&T Program Coordinator GGSIPU NSS Cell